Centerville Germantown Kettering Miamisburg Moraine Oakwood Springboro West Carrollton



Miami Valley Communications Council

Technology for local governments

1195 East Alex-Bell Road, Centerville, OH 45459 (937) 438-8887 Fax (937) 438-8569 www.MVCC.net

REQUEST FOR PROGRAM SERIES TIME SLOT

Producer Name:				
Street Address (No P.O. Boxes):				
City:	State: Zip:			
Phone: (H)	(W) _			
Series Program Title (40 characters m	aximum, incl	uding spaces):	
Format:	MPEG	LIVE ST	UDIO	
Length of Time Slot Required :	_ ½ Hour	1 Hour	Over 1 hou	ur (Please specify)
Scheduling Slot Requested :	Weekly	Bi-'	Weekly	Monthly
PROGRAM DESCRIPTION: (this will be use	d in our progra	am logs)		
Does the program being submitted for cab material that can be considered "fair use" (Producers of programs submitted for cab permission has been granted to use copyridomain".) Is this program suitable for children? Does it include Adult Language?	or "public dom lecast may be	nain"? □ YES asked to provid	□ l de documente ials are 'fair u	NO ed proof that
Does it include time sensitive material?				:
I have read the Miami Valley Communication the back. I understand the guidelines a Signature: Print Name:	and warrant the		l am submittir	
As producer of the above program, I hereb duplicate the above program for any citize				
Signature:	Date :			
I give MVCC permission to share this progr	ram with Dayto	on Access Tele	vision (DATV)	
Signature:	Date:			

PROGRAM CONTENT AND OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT

- 1. The following are Miami Valley Communications Council's Program and Ownership policies:
 - a. The public/educational access channels may not be used to advertise or promote the sale of products or services, or for the solicitation of funds. Description or praise of a product, service or business that encourages purchase is not permitted. Intentionally showing business or product names, logos and other symbols specifically for advertising or promotion is prohibited.
 - b. No games of chance for money or prizes are permitted. Lottery information and advertisement of lotteries or raffles are also prohibited.
 - c. Any obscene or otherwise constitutionally unprotected speech shall not be permitted on the access channels. The Communications Council recognizes that programs with artistic or social merit may contain content or language considered offensive to some viewers. However, programs will be considered for cablecast with every effort to show programming within community standards of decency. Programs containing explicit sexual interaction will not be permitted, nor will programs designed to arouse sexual desire. The Communications Council may also restrict programs, which it deems to be excessively violent. The Miami Valley Communications Council reserves the right to schedule adult programming between the hours of 12:00AM and 5:00AM. A user may appeal this decision in writing to the Miami Valley Communications Council for review.
 - d. The community access channels may not be used to slander or libel any individual or group.
 - e. The Miami Valley Communications Council program schedule is subject to change without notice.
- 2. The above notwithstanding, the Communications Council will not edit, or alter in any way, the content of material without the permission of the community producer.
- 3. The community producer is responsible for obtaining all clearances from the owner for use of any copyrighted or protected material, including music licensing organizations, program distributors and any other persons necessary to authorize transmission of program material on the access channels.
 - Likewise, the community producer is responsible for securing all talent releases and ensuring the cablecasting of the program does not violate the rights of a third party. Political candidates and/or issue spokesperson(s) are responsible for complying with all local, state, and federal election laws.
 - The community producer agrees to assume full responsibility for any and all disputes arising from unauthorized use of copyrighted material and all other legal issues, and agrees to hold harmless in such disputes, the Miami Valley Communications Council, Tightrope Media Systems, Spectrum Cable, AT&T Uverse, affiliates, officers, agents and employees.
- 4. Community producers may seek funding for their programs from private and/or public sources. Credit to funding sources may only be given at the beginning or ending of the program and may say only that assistance or support was provided by the funding source.
 - A character generated name or logo may appear, but no address, telephone numbers, or pictures of businesses, or location may be used. Audio is limited to "the program was made possible, in part, through the assistance of...." No information regarding services provided may be allowed.
- 5. Non-profit organizations may include the phone number and address of their organization so those viewers can obtain additional information. Solicitation of products, materials or fundraising is prohibited.
- 6. The community producer retains ownership of the content of any program produced with Communications Council equipment or facilities. However, the Communications Council reserves the right to cablecast any program produced using its equipment and facilities any number of times on any of its channels. The Communications Council may also, at its discretion, erase a program if the material is no longer timely.
- 7. The Communications Council may not duplicate a community producer's program for anyone other than the producer without his/her written permission.
- 8. Producers are responsible for maintaining their personal copy of their program.